WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
632RF Series 2 Amp
Modular Access Control Power Supply
The SDC 632RF Power Supplies have been
developed specifically to support electric locks
and access controls. The high performance,

 * �Total combined load of modules and access
control hardware may not exceed 2 amp.
HOW TO ORDER
RB12V7
1| SPECIFY MODEL
632RFL	 2 Amp, Class 2 Output, Less Cabinet
632RF	 2 Amp, Class 2 Output, 12”W Cabinet
632RFA	 2 Amp, Class 2 Output, 16”W Cabinet
TABLE 2: 12VDC STANDBY POWER
5 Ah Battery Qty 1 2 4
Amp Hours 5Ah 10Ah 20Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hours
0.25 19.6 49 124
0.50 7.8 20 49
1.00 3.8 11.3 19.4
1.50 1.8 4.5 11.3
8 Ah Battery Qty 1 2 4 6
Amp Hours 8Ah 16Ah 32Ah 48Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hours
0.25 36.7 85 175 400
0.50 15 36 85 157
1.00 6.5 14.4 36 62
1.50 4 9 21 36
TABLE 3: 24VDC STANDBY POWER
5 Ah Battery Qty 2 4
Amp Hours 5Ah 10Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hrs
0.25 250 40
0.50 8.5 20
1.00 3.8 8.5
1.50 2.3 5.5
8 Ah Battery Qty 2 4 6
Amp Hours 8Ah 16Ah 24Ah
Load/Amps Power Back-up Time in Hrs
0.25 36.7 85 158
0.50 15 36 62.7
1.00 6.5 14.4 24.8
1.50 4 9 15
3| SPECIFY CONTROL MODULES
12VR 12VDC Regulated and Filtered Output
Module
FB-4 Four 2 Amp fuse protected outputs
UR1 Universal Door Controllers
UR2-4 Two Station Door Controllers
UR4-8 Four Station Door Controllers
CR4 Control Relay - 4 Independent DPDT Relays
ACM-1 Access Control Module
MR Cover Mounted Manual Reset Switch
for Fire/Emergency Release
PS-1 System On-Off Push Switch inside
Power Supply Enclosure
PS-1A System On-Off Push Switch on
Enclosure Cover
PC 6 ft. Power Cord
KL Key Lock Cover
220V/230V 230VAC, 50/60Hz
2| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  632RFA   PS-1A  UR4-8
Mechanical
632RF Cabinet 12” W x 12” H x 4”D, Steel 20 Ga.
632RFA Cabinet 16”W x 14”H x 6.5”D, Steel 16 Ga.
ACCESSORIES
RB12V4 12V/5Ah Battery, 632RF Capacity, 4 Max
RB12V7 12V/8Ah Battery,  632RFA Capacity, 6 Max
RB12V4
SDC power supplies equipped with batteries provide continuous oper-
ation of access controls, locking devices and peripheral components
during a power failure. See Table 2 & 3 to determine battery requirements